PRODUCER OF GEAR PUMPS AND MOTORS DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES
HISTORY
COMPANY PROFILE
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
CONTACT
APPLICATION
WARYŃSKI-HYDRAULIKA  i s  a  cont inuator  o f  act iv i ty  in
range of production and sales of hydraulic units based on

GEAR PUMPS AND MOTORS1600 series
DATA
HOW TO ORDER
Seal design Dimensions data Drive shaft Mounting flange Ports
P 2 C CB 8 C231604
08
code A
code C2P, C2PVcode A2P, A2PV
code C
code B
Suitable for drives with limited radial load Suitable for drives  with no load
Visible-bleed drilling suitable for drives with
no load for direct mounting on torque
Options of high pressure shaft seal
suitable for drives with limited radial load
Options of high pressure shaft seal suitable
for drives with no load visible-bleed driling
2P-bi-rotation no check
valves with external drain.
2PV-bi-rotation with
check valves.
code E
Suitable for drives  with heavy axial load
and some radial on to drive shaft
*  standard flange mounting surface
 H A M W O R T H Y  S E R I E S
GEAR PUMPS AND MOTORS1600 series
SEAL DESIGN
64.5
09
 Front unitSingle unit (side ports) Single unit (end ports)
Rear unit (side ports) Rear unit (end ports)Intermediate unit
Rear unit (side ports) Rear unit (end ports)Intermediate unit
* drain port for motors
connection to series 1600, 2100
connection to series 1900, 2200, 2400 connection to series 1900, 2200, 2400 connection to series 1900, 2200, 2400
connection to series 1600, 2100 connection to series 1600, 2100
 H A M W O R T H Y  S E R I E S
GEAR PUMPS AND MOTORS1600 series
DIMENSIONS DATA
D B
A
C
47
.5
13
4
B1
C
D F
E
E
FD
E
BD B1
D H
G
D J J1
I
SIZE

GEAR PUMPS AND MOTORS2100 series
DATA
HOW TO ORDER
Seal design Dimensions data Drive shaft Mounting flange Ports
Model
pumps 2700
motors 3000
44,0 57,4 70,5 88,2 110,6
2110 2113 2116 2120 2125
17 17 16 16 14
107 141 157 196 218
Rated
pressure [MPa]
Max speed
 [rpm]
Max torque
motors [Nm]
Displacement
[ccm/rev]
20
code A
code C2P, C2PV
code A2P, A2PVcode C
code B
code E
Suitable for drives with limited radial load
Suitable for drives with heavy axial
load and some radial on to drive shaft
Suitable for drives  with no load
Visible-bleed drilling suitable for drives with
no load for direct mounting on torque
converters and gear boxes
Options of high pressure shaft seal
suitable for drives with limited radial load
Options of high pressure shaft seal suitable
for drives with no load visible-bleed driling
2P-bi-rotation no check valves with external drain.
2PV-bi-rotation with check valves.
*  standard flange mounting surface
MIN.
2 MPa
MIN.
2 MPa
64.5
 H A M W O R T H Y  S E R I E S
GEAR PUMPS AND MOTORS2100 series
SEAL DESIGN
21
Single unit Front unit
Intermediate unit Rear unit
SIZE
2110
2120
2116
2113
2125
Weight
[kg]A B HGFEC JI
209
200
191
184
117
111
106
102
98 26
222
26

GEAR PUMPS AND MOTORS3100 series
DATA OF MODEL 3
HOW TO ORDER
Seal design Dimensions data Drive shaft Mounting flange Ports
P C CC 5 B2631253
3
3
3
3
A
C
39
3100 Model 1,3
Suitable for drives with limited radial load
code A
3100 Model 1 code C
3100 Model 3 code C
 H A M W O R T H Y  S E R I E S
GEAR PUMPS AND MOTORS3100 series
SEAL DESIGN
Visible-bleed drilling Suitable for drives with no load
for direct mounting on torque converters and gear
boxes
Visible-bleed drilling Suitable for drives with no load
for direct mounting on torque converters and gear
boxes
3135
117,5 229241 54,5
FED
124 242254 58,1
130,5 255267 61,7
136,5 267279 64,3
3120
3130
3125
111 188210 41,8
CBA
118 200222 45,0
3115
3120
40
MODEL 1 MODEL 3
Single unit
Front unit
Rear unit
SIZE WEIGHT
[kg]SIZE WEIGHT
[kg]
Front unit
Rear unit
Single unit
235 B
A
235 B
A
235 E
D
235 C 33.5
A
235 F 21
D
7.
94 38
.1
23
5
235 E
D
7.
94 38
.1
23

Displacement
[ccm/rev]
HOW TO ORDER
Dimensions 2Dimensions 1
W A R Y N S K I  S E R I E S
GEAR PUMPSGROUP PTO
DATA
*x- A standard performance
  *- E  performance with bearing
P E 3-20 ES C10BT
59
code PR
TYPE PE3
parallel spline PR
alternative outlet
80
11
A
B9
103
4 holes
80
15
5
53
24
.5
80
A
A
C
A
C
C
122
104
code 10
* standard flange mounting  surface
* FIRST NUMBER - dimensions for
threaded ports
SECOND NUMBER- dimensions for
 flanged ports
8.1
25.5
55
11.5
27.8 11
4 holes9
15
104
80 80
80
code E

UP
3000
HOW TO ORDER
Seal design Dimensions data Drive shaft Mounting flange Ports
W C 32 CC 5 A1055
65
A1 B1 A2 B2 A3 B3 A4 B4
MODEL
32100
32085
32072
32063
32045 176,5
176,5
181
186
192,5
201,5
191
195,5
200,5
207
216
173,5
178
183
189,5
198,5
159
159
163,5
168,5
175
184
122,5
127,5
134
143
118
118
100,5
105
110
116,5
125,5
122,5
143
134
127,5
118
105
125,5
116,5
110
100,5
191 173,5 100,5118 100,532055
Single unit
Single unit
Front unit
code A, C
Front unit
Intermediate unit
Intermediate unit
               Rear unit
Rear unit
W A R Y N S K I  S E R I E S
GEAR PUMPS
DIMENSIONS DATA
SEAL DESIGN
DIMENSIONS DATA
GROUP 32
A1 81 85
B1